NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted August 8, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

August 9, 2022 **DATE**:

6:00 p.m. TIME:

Court Room, Municipal Building 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA **PLACE:**

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any aganda itam

agenda item		
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers;	
	(d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g)	
	Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve the minutes of the July 25, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Adopt the consent agenda for July 1, 2022 through July 31, 2022.	
4.	Confirm Historic Commission appointments.	
5.	Confirm the reappointments of Lamar Davis and Lonnie Shupe to the Police & Fire Civil Service Board.	
6.	Approve audit engagement letter with Hannis T. Bourgeois, CPA.	
7.	Approve a variance allowing new stairs to encroach 10' into an existing front yard, allowing 8.17' of front yard between new stairs and property line. 18' front yard is an existing	
	nonconforming condition. The stairs are now required due to	
	elevating the structure (V-1020). Requested by Denise Curly (317 Allen St.)	
8.	Authorize a public hearing for the use of Train Station Park/parking lot, Noise Variance and Street Closure for	
	February 11, 2023 for an outdoor event, as requested by the Krewe of Denham Springs; Public Hearing to be held at 6:00 pm	
	on August 22, 2022 in the Court Room of the Municipal	
	Building.	
9.	Approve Payment Request #1 in the amount of \$136,087.50 to	
	Feliciana Welders, Inc. for the Hillon Hood Road Gas	
	improvements.	
10.	Approve Pay Application #1 in the amount of \$56,228.60 to	
	NCMC, LLC for the DS Lift Stations-Second & Third Groups.	
11.	Approve Pay Application #5 in the amount of \$48,009.20 to NCMC, LLC for the DS Lift Stations-Fourth Group.	
12.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter	
	into a CEA with BR Fire Dept.	
13.	Take action on the bids for Garbage and Trash Collection Services.	
L		

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.